DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
RELEASES FOR CALAMITY - RELATED PROJECTS

FY 2009 to FY 2012

YEAR

SARO No.

Date

Implementing
Unit

Amount

Project

2012 DISASTER RELATED-PROJECTS (B.l.9)
SARO-BMB-A-12-0000522

SARO-BMB-A-12-0000521

SARO-BMB-A-12-0000520

SARO-BMB-A-12-0000498

2/3/2012

2/3/2012

2/3/2012

2/1/2012

Central Office

Central Office

Central Office

Central Office

550,000,000
118,500,000

64,300,000
30,000,000

15,000,000

9,200,000

160,263,000

150,263,000

10,000,000

46,951,155

14,800,000
7,151,155

10,000,000

15,000,000

224,285,845

-

. Cala-anan Resettlement Site Development and Construction of
Roads (Concreting) Brgy. Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City

2. Construction of Proposed Cala-anan Bridge, Cala-anan
Resettlement Site, Brgy. Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City

3. Villaverde Resettlement Site Development and Construction of
Roads (Concreting), Brgy. Balulang, Cagayan de Oro City

4. Upgrading (gravel to concrete) of Access Road to Villaverde

Resettlement Site, Km. 0+000-Km. 1+400, Brgy. Balulang,

Cagayan de Oro City

Construction of Mandulog Bridge | along Highway Secondary Road,
lligan City, Lanao del Norte

Proposed Retaining Wall and Heightening of Existing Revetment
along Cagayan de Oro River, Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City

1. Clearing Operation Along Four Sections of National Road and Two
Bridges, within City of lligan

2. Clearing of Roads, Bridges and School Buildings at the Hinterland
Barangays in lligan City

3. Clearing and Cleaning of Roadway and Repair of School Buildings,
Cagayan de Oro City

4. Clearing of National Roads and Various Access Roads (including
access roads to DepEd school site), 1st Congressional District,
Cagayan de Oro City

Various, no listing yet from DPWH




