DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS RELEASES FOR CALAMITY - RELATED PROJECTS FY 2009 to FY 2012

			Implementing			
YEAR	SARO No.	Date	Unit		Amount	Project
2012	DISASTER RELATED-PROJECTS (B.I.g)			Р	550,000,000	
	SARO-BMB-A-12-0000522	2/3/2012	Central Office	Р	118,500,000	
				_	, ,	1. Cala-anan Resettlement Site Development and Construction of
						Roads (Concreting) Brgy. Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City
					30,000,000	2. Construction of Proposed Cala-anan Bridge, Cala-anan
						Resettlement Site, Brgy. Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City
					15,000,000	3. Villaverde Resettlement Site Development and Construction of
						Roads (Concreting), Brgy. Balulang, Cagayan de Oro City
					9,200,000	 Upgrading (gravel to concrete) of Access Road to Villaverde Resettlement Site, Km. 0+000-Km. 1+400, Brgy. Balulang,
					9,200,000	Cagayan de Oro City
						Cagayan de Olo Oity
	SARO-BMB-A-12-0000521	2/3/2012	Central Office		160,263,000	
						Construction of Mandulog Bridge I along Highway Secondary Road,
					150,263,000	Iligan City, Lanao del Norte
					40,000,000	Proposed Retaining Wall and Heightening of Existing Revetment
					10,000,000	along Cagayan de Oro River, Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City
	SARO-BMB-A-12-0000520	2/3/2012	Central Office		46,951,155	
	C/11(0 BMB /1 12 0000020	2/0/2012	Ochtral Office	_	40,001,100	1. Clearing Operation Along Four Sections of National Road and Two
					14,800,000	Bridges, within City of Iligan
						2. Clearing of Roads, Bridges and School Buildings at the Hinterland
					7,151,155	Barangays in Iligan City
						3. Clearing and Cleaning of Roadway and Repair of School Buildings,
					10,000,000	Cagayan de Oro City
						4. Clearing of National Roads and Various Access Roads (including
					15,000,000	access roads to DepEd school site), 1st Congressional District, Cagayan de Oro City
					13,000,000	Cagayan de Old Olly
	SARO-BMB-A-12-0000498	2/1/2012	Central Office		224,285,845	Various, no listing yet from DPWH